
ORDINANCENUMBER 1l-X
AN ORDm ANCE ADOPTING THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY ANNUAL
BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY ,1 2011 AND ENDING JUNE 3 ,0
2012 ESTIMATW G REVENW S AND RESOURCES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS OF
THE CITY OF SOMERS 

.
.ET KENTUCKY; AND AMV DING THE W ATER AND

WASTEWA'ITX M TE STRUCTURE ADOPTED WITH THE 2010-201 1 ANM JAL
BUDGET, ALL WHICH SHALL BE IN EFFECT JULY 1, 2011) AND

W HEREA
-?S AN ANNUAL BUDGETPROPOSAL AND MESSAGE HAVE BEEN

PREPARED AND DELIVERED TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CIW  OF
SOMERSE U

.
T W NTUCKY; AND WHEREAS AN AMENDMM T TO THE WATER AND

WASTEWATEY M TE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY THE CIW  TO BE
NECESSARY; AND

t
WHEREA ?S 'IXE COMM ON COUNCIL HAS RECEF ED THE PROPOSED BUDGETAND
MADENECESSARY MODIFICATIONS; AND FIW RER HAS RECEIVED THE
PROPOSED W TER Ar  WASTEWATER RATE jTRUCTURE AS SET FORTH IN TI'IE
EM IIBIT AU ACHED HERETO;

NOW  THEREFORE, BE IT ORDM NED BY THE CITY OF SOM ERSET, KENTUCKY:

SECTION 1. TIIAT 'I'l'E  ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCM  YEAR
BEGINNING JULY ,1 2911 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2012
IS M REBY ADOPTED AS FOLLOW S:

REVENUE EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUYD

SANITATION SERVICE

GAS SERVICE
)

W ATER SERVICE

W ASTEW ATER

W ATER PAM

Pm S AND REC

EM S

TOTM  ALL FUNDS

$12,824,740.00

$2,283,000.00

$20,206,600.00

$30,556,000.00

$7,675,300.00

$1,867,050.00

$1,01 1,850.00

$4,388,200.00

$80,812,740.00

$12,824,740.00

$2,283,000.00

$20.206,600.00

$30,556,090.00

$7,675,300.00

$1,867,050.00

$ 1,01 1,850.00

$4,388,200.00

$80,812,740.00



SECTION 2. THE CITY OF SOO RSET HEREBY AMENDS THE WATER

AND W ASTEW ATER RATE STRUCTURE AS SET FORTH IN
EXHIBIT t.A ,'' AU ACHED HERETO AND INCORPOM TED
IN FULL HEREIN BY REFX NC ,E FOR THE PERIOD
BEGINNING JULY 1, 20 ,1l W HICH SHALL REM AIN IN
EFFECT UNTIL SUCH TIM E AS IT IS AM ENDED OR
REPEALED BY PROPR  ACTION OF THE COUNCIL

.

SECTION 3. THIS ORDINANCE SHALL Tm  EFFECT AFTER 1TS
PASSAGE AND UPON PUBLICATION.

FIRST READING

sEcoxo /
APPROVED

EDWARD . GIRDLER MAYOR
CITY OF SOX RSET, KENTUCKY

AU EST:
, AVID GOD Y, Y CLE



CITY OF 5OMER5ET
W ATER RATES
EFFEW IVE AS OFJULY, 2011

6XM IBIT ''A''

(THESE RATES DO NOT REFLEG DISTRICT OR OTHER WATER CONTRACTS)

CITY-ALL CUSTOMERS AND INDUSTRIAL

First 1Q00 Gallons Used Per Month
Next 9000
Nezt 15000
Next 25000
Next 50000
Next 1G0000

$7.94
0.296508
0.257833
0,244942
0.225604
0.179196

FERGUSON

First 1000 Gallons U<Jd Per Month
Next 9000
Next 150*
Next 25000
Next 50000

Next 10X00 i

ALt OTHER CUSTOMEiS OUTSIDE CIn LIMITS

First 1000 Gallons Used Per Month
Next 9000
Next 150*
Next 250*
Next 5* 00
Next 1œ 0X

$10.05
0.381
0.326
0.311
0.285
0.227

$12.35
0.464
0.403
0.383
0.353
0.281



CITY OF SOM ERSET
W M TEW ATER UTILIW  RATES
ZFFECTIVE AS OF JULY, 2011

6XHlB IT OA''

i

(THESE RATES D0 NOT REFLECT WHOLESALE CONTRAU S)

CITY RESIDENTIAL

M INIM UM

IIAND OVER

Qln  C-OMMfRCIAt AND ALL IN CITY OTHER

M INIM UM

IIAND OVER

$7.74

0.257884

0.355814

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS RESIDENTIAL

M INIM U M

IIAKD OVER

12.11

0.403

OU-TSIDE CITY LIMITS C.OMM ERCIAA AND OT-HER

M INIM UM

IIAND OVER

12.11

0.556

1 NDUST-RIAL

M INIMUM

11 AND OVEP

7.74

0.315937


