ORDINANCE NUMBER 11-02

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2011 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2012 ESTIMATING REVENUES AND RESOURCES AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS OF THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY; AND AMENDING THE WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE STRUCTURE ADOPTED WITH THE 2010-2011 ANNUAL BUDGET, ALL WHICH SHALL BE IN EFFECT JULY 1, 2011; AND

WHEREAS, AN ANNUAL BUDGET PROPOSAL AND MESSAGE HAVE BEEN PREPARED AND DELIVERED TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY; AND WHEREAS AN AMENDMENT TO THE WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DETERMINED BY THE CITY TO BE NECESSARY; AND

WHEREAS, THE COMMON COUNCIL HAS RECEIVED THE PROPOSED BUDGET AND MADE NECESSARY MODIFICATIONS; AND FURTHER HAS RECEIVED THE PROPOSED WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE STRUCTURE AS SET FORTH IN THE EXHIBIT ATTACHED HERETO:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY:

SECTION 1.

THAT THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1, 2011 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2012 IS HEREBY ADOPTED AS FOLLOWS:

	REVENUE	EXPENDITURES
GENERAL FUND	\$12,824,740.00	\$12,824,740.00
SANITATION SERVICE	\$2,283,000.00	\$2,283,000.00
GAS SERVICE	\$20,206,600.00	\$20,206,600.00
WATER SERVICE	\$30,556,000.00	\$30,556,000.00
WASTEWATER	\$7,675,300.00	\$7,675,300.00
WATER PARK	\$1,867,050.00	\$1,867,050.00
PARKS AND REC	\$1,011,850.00	\$1,011,850.00
EMS	\$4,388,200.00	\$4,388,200.00
TOTAL ALL FUNDS	\$80,812,740.00	\$80,812,740.00

SECTION 2.

THE CITY OF SOMERSET HEREBY AMENDS THE WATER AND WASTEWATER RATE STRUCTURE AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT "A", ATTACHED HERETO AND INCORPORATED IN FULL HEREIN BY REFERENCE, FOR THE PERIOD BEGINNING JULY 1, 2011, WHICH SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL SUCH TIME AS IT IS AMENDED OR REPEALED BY PROPER ACTION OF THE COUNCIL.

SECTION 3.

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT AFTER ITS PASSAGE AND UPON PUBLICATION.

FIRST READING Lune

SECOND READING

APPROVED

EDWARD R. GIRDLER, MAYOR CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY

ATTEST:

DAVID GODSEY, CITY CLERI

CITY OF SOMERSET WATER RATES EFFECTIVE AS OF JULY, 2011

EXHIBIT "A"

(THESE RATES DO NOT REFLECT DISTRICT OR OTHER WATER CONTRACTS)

CITY-ALL CUSTOMERS AND INDUSTRIAL

First 1000 Gallons Used Per Month	\$7.94
Next 9000	0.296508
Next 15000	0.257833
Next 25000	0.244942
Next 50000	0.225604
Next 100000	0.179196

FERGUSON

First 1000 Gallons Used Per Month	\$10.05
Next 9000	0.381
Next 15000	0.326
Next 25000	0.311
Next 50000	0.285
Next 100000	0.227
T.	

ALL OTHER CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS

Next 9000 0.464 Next 15000 0.403 Next 25000 0.383 Next 50000 0.353 Next 100000 0.281	First 1000 Gallons Used Per Month	\$12.35
Next 25000 0.383 Next 50000 0.353	Next 9000	0.464
Next 50000 0.353	Next 15000	0.403
	Next 25000	0.383
Next 100000 0.281	Next 50000	0.353
	Next 100000	0.281

CITY OF SOMERSET WASTEWATER UTILITY RATES **EFFECTIVE AS OF JULY, 2011**

EXHIBIT "A"

(THESE RATES DO NOT REFLECT WHOLESALE CONTRACTS)

CITY RESIDENTIAL

11 AND OVER

\$7.74 MINIMUM 0.257834 11 AND OVER CITY COMMERCIAL AND ALL IN CITY OTHER 7.74 MINIMUM 0.355814 11 AND OVER **OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS RESIDENTIAL** 12.11 MINIMUM 0.403 11 AND OVER **OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS COMMERCIAL AND OTHER** 12.11 MINIMUM 0.556 11 AND OVER INDUSTRIAL 7.74 MINIMUM 0.315937